RESOLUTION NO. 385

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, AS FOLLOWS:

THAT WHEREAS the City of Kirkland is the Lessee of that certain ferry boat, THE LINCOLN, from King County pursuant to a certain written lease agreement, and

WHEREAS, subsequent to said written lease agreement, the Commissioners of King County have leased said ferry boat LINCOLN to Vashon Island Ferry District No. 1, for emergency use by the said other lessee, and

WHEREAS, the emergency for which said boat was leased to said Ferry District has now ceased and terminated, and

WHEREAS, said ferry boat had been put in condition by the City of Kirkland at an expenditure of approximately One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) prior to the lease thereof to said Ferry District,

NOW, THEREFORE, The City Council of the City of Kirkland does hereby urgently request that the Commissioners of King County secure the immediate return of the said ferry boat LINCOLN from the Vashon Island Ferry District No. 1, and cause said boat to be restored to as good a condition for drydocking as the same had been before the lease thereof to said ferry district and that said boat be forthwith returned to its emergency status under the aforementioned lease from the County of King to the City of Kirkland.

DATED AND PASSED this 22nd day of March, 1948.

Harry M Everet

Attest:

C.J.	Irent
	Clerk

15